
.          

 
 E-TENDER NOTICE 

MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED 
(A joint venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Maharashtra) 

(Pune Metro Rail Project) 
101, The Orion, Opposite Don Bosco Youth Centre, Koregaon Park, Pune-411001  

Telephone: 020-26051072 
E-mail: tenders.pmrp@mahametro.org, 

 Website: www.punemetrorail.org 
Tender Notice No.: P1PD-20/2023                                                                                        Date: 13-05-2023  

  Name of work: Licensing of Retail Business Spaces having area less than 100 Sq Mtr at select 
Metro Stations of Corridor -1 and Corridor -2 of Pune Metro Rail Project for a 
period of 09 years. 

      Key Details: 

                                                                   
  SD/- 

Executive Director (Procurement & Contracts), PMRP 
Maharashtra Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. 

License Period: 9 years from the date of signing of License Agreement or handover of the Retail 
Business Spaces whichever is later, inclusive of applicable fitment period. 

Documents on sale: 
Documents can be downloaded from 17.00 hrs on 15/05/2023 to 16.00 Hrs of 
13/06/2023 from Pune Metro website “https://www.punemetrorail.org 
/tenders”    

Cost of documents: 

INR 11,800 /- incl taxes (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only) non-
refundable through online mode or Demand Draft from Scheduled Commercial 
Bank in favour of Maharashtra Metro Rail Corporation Ltd., payable at Pune. 
Name of Beneficiary: MMRCL- PUNE-TENDER FEES AND EMD  
Account No: 50200068854177 
IFSC Code: HDFC0000104 
 

Bid Security: 

Bidder shall submit Bid Security for each Retail business space separately along 
with its Bid for which the Bid is submitted in the by remittance through online 
mode or Demand Draft from Scheduled Commercial Bank in favour of 
Maharashtra Metro Rail Corporation Ltd., payable at Pune. 
Name of Beneficiary: MMRCL- PUNE-TENDER FEES AND EMD  
Account No: 50200068854177 
IFSC Code: HDFC0000104 
 

Pre-bid Meeting: 
25/05/2023 at 11.00 Hours at Conference Hall, Maharashtra Metro Rail 
Corporation Limited, Inside Mahatma Phule Museum, Ghole Road, Shivaji Nagar, 
Pune – 411005, Maharashtra. 
 

Last date of submission 
of queries for Pre-bid.: Till 17.00 Hrs on 27/05/2023 at Email : tenders.pmrp@mahametro.org 

Date & Time of 
submission of Tender: 

Offline submission in hard copy with all required enclosures up-till 16.00 Hrs. 
on 13/06/2023 at the office address: 101, The Orion, Opposite Don Bosco 
Youth Centre, Koregaon Park, Pune- 411001 
 

Date & Time of Opening 
of Tender: 

On 13/06/2023 at 16.30Hrs. At Procurement Department, 101, The Orion, Arjun 
Mansukhani Marg, Opp.  Don Bosco youth Centre, Koregaon Park Road, Pune 
411 001 
 Authority to seeking 

clarifications and 
submission of 
completed tender 
document. 

Executive Director (Procurement & Contracts), 101, The Orion, Opposite Don 
Bosco Youth Centre, Koregaon Park, Pune- 411001 E-mail: 
tenders.pmrp@mahametro.org Website: www.punemetrorail.org   
Telephone: 020-26051072 


